Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation. Version: A/1 Date:2024-07-26 Page 1 of 5
AC/DC Converter
FA50-500SXXG2D4 Series
Typical Features
◆ Wide input voltage range 85-900VAC
◆ No-load power consumption ≤1W
◆ Efficiency up to 88% (Typ.)

customers technological innovation and development requirements. This series of power supplies have the advantage
of global adapted input voltage range, low ripple, low temperature rise, low standby power consumption, high efficiency
& reliability and safety isolated. They can be widely used for the Coal mine monitoring and Security industries, etc.
Typical Product List
Certificate Part No.
Output Specification Max
Capacitive
Load
Ripple &
Noise
@20MHz
Efficiency
@Full load
330VACPower Voltage Current
(W) Vo (V) Io (mA) uF mVp-p %(Typ.)
*FA50-500S24G2D4 50 24 2080 4000 100 85
*FA50-500S28G2D4 50 28 1785 3000 100 87
FA50-500S28V5G2D4 50 28.5 1754 3000 100 87
*FA50-500S35G2D4 50 35 1428 1000 100 88
*FA50-500S37G2D4 50 37 1350 1000 100 88
Note 1: The typical value of efficiency is based on the product tested after half an hour burn-in at full load.
Note 2: The full load efficiency should be in ±2% of the typical value in this table. The efficiency is calculated by the way that the full
output power is divided by the input power.
Note 3: The Ripple and Noise is tested by the twisted pair method according to the following test instruction.